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Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1.  Early Years Strategy Progress Report 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Aileen Mclean 
0131 469 3300 
aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P6 
 
CO1 

2.  Early Years and Early Intervention 
Change Fund 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131 469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1,  
 
CO1, C03, CO6 

3.  City of Edinburgh Literacy Strategy 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 

karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
 
CO2 

4.  Paolozzi Prize for Art 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Linda Lees 

0131 469 3956 
linda.lees@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
 
CO2 
 
 
 

 

mailto:aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:linda.lees@edinburgh.gov.uk


Item Key decisions Expected Wards Director and lead officer Coalition 
date of 
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5.  Engagement of Children, Young 
People and Parents/Carers in the 
Development of Services for Children 
and Families in Edinburgh 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Maguire 
0131 529 2132 

david.maguire@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
 
CO1- CO6 

6.  Workforce Learning and 
Development 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Gillian Hunt 
0131 469 3072 

gillian.hunt@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 
 
CO1 – CO6 

7.  Residential Estate Review 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Scott Dunbar 
0131 469 3123 

scott.dunbar@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO2, CO3, 
CO4, CO5 

8.  School Catering Management 
Information Update 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Helen McGhee 
0131 469 3052 

helen.mcghee@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P3 
 
CO4 

9.  Parental Engagement 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee  
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 

moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 
P5 
 
CO1 – C06 
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10.  Co-operative Education and 
Childcare 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Mike Rosendale 
0131 529 2218 

mike.rosendale@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P6 
 
CO1, CO6 

11.  Positive Destinations 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131 469 3048 

karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5, P7, P29 
 
CO6 
 
 

12.  Community Access to Schools 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 

david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P4 
 
CO1 - CO6, 
CO10 

13.  Inspection of Children's Services 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131 469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 – P6 
 
CO1 – CO6 

14.  Update on UNICEF Child Rights 
Programme 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Andy Gray 
0131 529 2111 

andy.gray@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
 
CO1 – CO6 

 
15 

 
Road Safety 
 

 
05/03/13 

 
All 

 
Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Caroline Burwell 

 
 
P45 – 47 
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0131 469 3668 
caroline.burwell@edinburgh,gov,uk 

CO5 
 

16 Respite Care for Children with 
Disabilities 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Carol Chalmers 
0131 469 3348 
carol.chalmers@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
 
CO3 

17 Community Services: Health and 
Wellbeing Update 

05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 
david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1, CO4 

18 Sport Unit Update 05/03/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 
david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5,  
CO1, CO2, 
CO4, CO6 

19 Schools Energy Report 05/03/13 All Director: Mark Turley 
Lead officer:  Paul Jones 
0131 469 3607 
paul.jones@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P3, P50 
 
 

 
1. 
 
 

 
Redevelopment of Riddle's Court 

 
21/05/13 

 
Ward 11, 
City Centre 

 
Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 

david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 
P5, P40 
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2. International Unit - Annual Update 21/05/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Claire Soper 
0131 469 3230 

claire.soper@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
 
CO2 

3. Edinburgh Africa Trust – Annual 
Update 

21/05/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Claire Soper 
0131 469 3230 

claire.soper@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
 
CO2 
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